
  I.S.G.A. 2022         

     Held at Haberdashers’ Aske’s Boys School     on 5th  March 222 

Results – UNDER 13 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 

201 
Amaiya 
Srikanthipalan 8.50 7.70 0.00 0.00 16.20 70           

 202 Ophelia Whitfield 0.00 9.00 9.10 8.70 26.80 47           
 203 Isobel Edwards 9.20 8.20 9.30 8.60 35.30 16           
 204 Honor Taylor 9.30 0.00 8.90 8.10 26.30 49 =         
 205 Eleanor Paul 8.90 9.00 8.70 7.70 34.30 28           
 206 Alessia McCormick 9.30 9.40 8.20 8.30 35.20 17           
  Total of top 4 36.70 35.60 36.00 33.70    35.50 3 = 177.50 5 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Putney High School SV VV SF VF   Score Pos Score Pos 
 207 Annabel Joint 8.50 8.70 8.10 0.00 25.30 53           
 208 Zara Boda 9.30 8.80 8.60 7.80 34.50 24 =         
 209 Olivia Kipling 8.50 8.40 0.00 8.20 25.10 54           
 210 Ruby Zarembok  0.00 0.00 8.80 9.10 17.90 68           
 211 Ada Atesagaoglu 9.50 9.00 9.10 9.40 37.00 10           
 212 Jess Pollock 9.90 9.50 9.20 9.10 37.70 5           
  Total of top 4 37.20 36.00 35.70 35.80    35.80 2   180.50 3 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 213 Grace Fisher 0.00 7.00 0.00 5.80 12.80 72           
 214 Marta De Pablo 6.40 9.00 5.00 5.70 26.10 51           
 215 Ana De Pablo 6.60 8.60 6.00 0.00 21.20 64           
 216 Kira Savchuk 0.00 0.00 7.10 7.90 15.00 71           
 217 Maria Potatskaia 5.90 8.70 7.10 6.80 28.50 45           
 218 Isobel Oram  7.50 9.00 8.10 7.00 31.60 39           
  Total of top 4 26.40 35.30 28.30 27.50    29.30 12 = 146.80 13 

 

 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Adcote SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 

219 

Krinkunsinee 
Tangphatsornruang 
(Krin) 6.70 7.90 7.20 7.60 29.40 43           

 
220 

Louisa Llewellyn-
Jenkins 8.80 8.40 7.80 7.70 32.70 35           

 221 Holly Rao 8.30 8.80 7.90 8.00 33.00 34           
 222 Emilia Moxley 9.60 9.20 9.00 8.50 36.30 13           
 

223 
Rochelle 
Mwarewangepo 9.80 9.30 9.50 9.00 37.60 6 =         

 224 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73 =         
  Total of top 4 36.50 35.70 34.20 33.20    33.90 8   173.50 8 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 225 Honey-Safia Mead 9.10 8.10 8.70 8.60 34.50 24 =         
 226 Helena Middleton 9.40 8.00 8.60 8.70 34.70 21 =         
 227 Taylor Botha 9.40 9.50 8.00 7.80 34.70 21 =         
 228 Georgie Sweeting 8.90 8.70 9.20 8.00 34.80 20           
 229 Darcey Jefferies 9.50 9.50 9.70 8.90 37.60 6 =         
 230 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73 =         
  Total of top 4 37.40 35.80 36.20 34.20    35.40 5   179.00 4 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 231 Annabel Buchanan 9.50 9.30 0.00 0.00 18.80 66           
 232 Niamh Frohawk 9.40 10.00 9.00 9.00 37.40 8           
 233 Ava Reynolds 0.00 0.00 9.20 9.20 18.40 67           
 234 Eliza Reid 9.50 9.95 9.40 9.20 38.05 4           
 235 Georgia Fagioli 9.40 9.45 9.30 8.50 36.65 11           
 236 Maggie Rees 9.70 10.00 9.60 9.40 38.70 1           
  Total of top 4 38.10 39.40 37.50 36.80    36.30 1   188.10 1 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 237 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73 =         
 238 Evie Wise 9.00 9.45 8.40 7.40 34.25 29           
 239 Lilia Ankin 9.20 9.00 8.30 7.90 34.40 27 =         
 240 Isobel Birkby 8.90 9.10 8.80 8.20 35.00 18           
 241 Phoebe Biggs 9.10 9.00 8.30 8.00 34.40 26 =         
 242 Hannah Wiseman 9.70 9.80 9.50 9.20 38.20 3           
  Total of top 4 37.00 37.35 35.00 33.30    32.30 10   174.95 6 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
St Catherine’s, Bramley SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 243 Ruby Moore 8.30 8.40 0.00 6.40 23.10 57           
 244 Rosie Cassar 0.00 6.70 8.40 7.20 22.30 60           
 245 Fran Wiles 9.60 9.00 8.50 0.00 27.10 46           
 246 Ischia Sanders 9.10 8.40 8.40 7.60 33.50 32           
 247 Eve Webb 8.40 0.00 7.70 8.00 24.10 55           
 248 Sophie Beane 9.30 9.30 8.90 8.10 35.60 15           
  Total of top 4 36.40 35.10 34.20 30.90    33.40 9   170.00 9 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
British School of 
Brussels 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 
249 

Ayra Shafi Ahmed 
Isaani 8.60 8.40 6.70 5.60 29.30 44           

 250 Callia Rose Girouard 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73 =         
 

251 
Klementyne 
(Klemmie) Skrok 8.70 8.70 7.90 7.30 32.60 36 =         

 252 Francesca Bird 8.10 8.10 8.20 7.70 32.10 38           
 253 Nicole Falcone 9.20 9.50 7.90 7.60 34.20 30           
 254 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73 =         
  Total of top 4 34.60 34.70 30.70 28.20    32.20 11   160.40 11 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 255 E Michaelson 7.40 9.00 8.20 8.00 32.60 36 =         
 256 R Clapper 8.90 8.60 8.60 8.80 34.90 19           
 257 M Yao 9.10 8.50 8.50 8.60 34.70 21 =         
 258 I Milton Shah 8.80 8.40 8.30 8.40 33.90 31           
 259 I Peccei 9.60 8.50 0.00 8.20 26.30 50 =         
 260 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73 =         
  Total of top 4 36.40 34.60 33.60 34.00    35.50 3 = 174.10 7 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Guildford High School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 261 Zoe McIntyre 9.40 9.50 0.00 0.00 18.90 65           
 262 Keira Oxley 0.00 9.00 8.60 7.80 25.40 52           
 263 Alyona Fetisova 9.20 0.00 9.30 8.20 26.70 48           
 264 Olivia Kraus 9.60 9.30 8.50 8.50 35.90 14           
 265 Fleur Hall 9.00 9.70 8.90 9.00 36.60 12           
 266 Annabella Higgins 9.80 9.60 9.80 9.20 38.40 2           
  Total of top 4 38.00 38.10 36.60 34.90    35.20 6   182.80 2 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 267 L Jelf 8.00 8.60 6.90 6.50 30.00 41           
 268 E Chowings 0.00 8.70 7.80 0.00 16.50 69           
 269 I Wienand 7.50 8.40 0.00 7.00 22.90 58           
 270 C Utting-Curtis 8.90 9.00 8.50 6.90 33.30 33           
 271 P Gallop 7.90 0.00 6.60 7.50 22.00 61 =         
 272 M Loy 9.10 9.45 9.40 9.10 37.05 9           
  Total of top 4 33.90 35.75 32.60 30.50    34.40 7   167.15 10 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 
Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 
 273 Roxy Gooderick 7.40 9.00 7.70 6.80 30.90 40           
 274 Tara Ward 8.10 8.20 7.00 6.40 29.70 42           
 275 Amelie Adnams 7.10 8.30 6.60 0.00 22.00 61 =         
 276 Beatrice Scott-Lee 6.80 0.00 7.50 7.30 21.60 63           
 277 Matilda Pollard 7.30 8.40 0.00 7.00 22.70 59           
 278 Francesca Williams 0.00 8.50 7.50 7.40 23.40 56           
  Total of top 4 29.90 34.20 29.70 28.50    29.30 12 = 151.60 12 

 

 

UNDER 13    Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
12 

Composition 
12 

Execution 
12 

Content 
4 

Subtotal 
40 

Deductions Final 
Score 

Position Comments 

Putney High 11.1 10.9 9.8 4 35.80   35.80 2   

Tormead 11.3 11.6 9.6 4 36.50 -0.2 36.30 1   

BSB 10.8 10.3 7.1 4 32.20   32.20 11   

St. 
Catherine's 10.5 10.7 8.2 4 33.40   33.40 9   

St. Faith's 10.2 10.1 8 4 32.30   32.30 10   

Royal 
Masonic 11.2 11.5 8.8 4 35.50   35.50 3 equal 

Adcote 11 10.8 8.1 4 33.90   33.90 8   

Port Regis 10.3 9.8 5.2 4 29.30   29.30 12 equal 



Kent College 11.3 10.8 9.3 4 35.40   35.40 5   

Wycombe 
Abbey 10 9.1 6.2 4 29.30   29.30 12 equal 

Stamford 11.2 10.8 8.4 4 34.40   34.40 7   

Guildford 
High 11.3 10.1 9.8 4 35.20   35.20 6    

Haberdasher'
s Aske's 10.9 11.2 9.4 4 35.50   35.50 3 equal 

 

 

UNDER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 
236 Maggie Rees Tormead School 38.70 1   
266 Annabella Higgins Guildford High School 38.40 2   
242 Hannah Wiseman St Faith's 38.20 3   
234 Eliza Reid Tormead School 38.05 4   
212 Jess Pollock Putney High School 37.70 5   
223 Rochelle Mwarewangepo Adcote 37.60 6 = 
229 Darcey Jefferies Kent College 37.60 6 = 
232 Niamh Frohawk Tormead School 37.40 8   
272 M Loy Stamford 37.05 9   
211 Ada Atesagaoglu Putney High School 37.00 10   
235 Georgia Fagioli Tormead School 36.65 11   
265 Fleur Hall Guildford High School 36.60 12   
222 Emilia Moxley Adcote 36.30 13   
264 Olivia Kraus Guildford High School 35.90 14   
248 Sophie Beane St Catherine's, Bramley 35.60 15   
203 Isobel Edwards Royal Masonic School 35.30 16   
206 Alessia McCormick Royal Masonic School 35.20 17   
240 Isobel Birkby St Faith's 35.00 18   
256 R Clapper Haberdashers' Aske's 34.90 19   
228 Georgie Sweeting Kent College 34.80 20   
226 Helena Middleton Kent College 34.70 21 = 
257 M Yao Haberdashers' Aske's 34.70 21 = 
227 Taylor Botha Kent College 34.70 21 = 
208 Zara Boda Putney High School 34.50 24 = 
225 Honey-Safia Mead Kent College 34.50 24 = 
241 Phoebe Biggs St Faith's 34.40 26 = 
239 Lilia Ankin St Faith's 34.40 27 = 
205 Eleanor Paul Royal Masonic School 34.30 28   
238 Evie Wise St Faith's 34.25 29   
253 Nicole Falcone British School of Brussels 34.20 30   
258 I Milton Shah Haberdashers' Aske's 33.90 31   
246 Ischia Sanders St Catherine's, Bramley 33.50 32   



270 C Utting-Curtis Stamford 33.30 33   
221 Holly Rao Adcote 33.00 34   
220 Louisa Llewellyn-Jenkins Adcote 32.70 35   
251 Klementyne (Klemmie) Skrok British School of Brussels 32.60 36 = 
255 E Michaelson Haberdashers' Aske's 32.60 36 = 
252 Francesca Bird British School of Brussels 32.10 38   
218 Isobel Oram  Port Regis 31.60 39   
273 Roxy Gooderick Wycombe Abbey 30.90 40   
267 L Jelf Stamford 30.00 41   
274 Tara Ward Wycombe Abbey 29.70 42   

219 
Krinkunsinee Tangphatsornruang 
(Krin) Adcote 29.40 43   

249 Ayra Shafi Ahmed Isaani British School of Brussels 29.30 44   
217 Maria Potatskaia Port Regis 28.50 45   
245 Fran Wiles St Catherine's, Bramley 27.10 46   
202 Ophelia Whitfield Royal Masonic School 26.80 47   
263 Alyona Fetisova Guildford High School 26.70 48   
204 Honor Taylor Royal Masonic School 26.30 49 = 
259 I Peccei Haberdashers' Aske's 26.30 50 = 
214 Marta De Pablo Port Regis 26.10 51   
262 Keira Oxley Guildford High School 25.40 52   
207 Annabel Joint Putney High School 25.30 53   
209 Olivia Kipling Putney High School 25.10 54   
247 Eve Webb St Catherine's, Bramley 24.10 55   
278 Francesca Williams Wycombe Abbey 23.40 56   
243 Ruby Moore St Catherine's, Bramley 23.10 57   
269 I Wienand Stamford 22.90 58   
277 Matilda Pollard Wycombe Abbey 22.70 59   
244 Rosie Cassar St Catherine's, Bramley 22.30 60   
271 P Gallop Stamford 22.00 61 = 
275 Amelie Adnams Wycombe Abbey 22.00 61 = 
276 Beatrice Scott-Lee Wycombe Abbey 21.60 63   
215 Ana De Pablo Port Regis 21.20 64   
261 Zoe McIntyre Guildford High School 18.90 65   
231 Annabel Buchanan Tormead School 18.80 66   
233 Ava Reynolds Tormead School 18.40 67   
210 Ruby Zarembok  Putney High School 17.90 68   
268 E Chowings Stamford 16.50 69   
201 Amaiya Srikanthipalan Royal Masonic School 16.20 70   
216 Kira Savchuk Port Regis 15.00 71   
213 Grace Fisher Port Regis 12.80 72   

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNDER 13   Team Positions 

School Score Position 
Tormead School 188.10 1 
Guildford High School 182.80 2 
Putney High School 180.50 3 
Kent College 179.00 4 
Royal Masonic School 177.50 5 
St Faith's 174.95 6 
Haberdashers' Aske's 174.10 7 
Adcote 173.50 8 
St Catherine's, Bramley 170.00 9 
Stamford 167.15 10 
British School of Brussels 160.40 11 
Wycombe Abbey 151.60 12 
Port Regis 146.80 13 

 


